# GETTYSBURG SUMMER LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE 2024

## Scholarship Form

Attached you will find the Central Region Scholarship Application for PSEA's Summer Leadership Conference held at Gettysburg College from Sunday, July 21 – Thursday, July 25, 2024.

Please keep in mind that this is NOT your registration for the Gettysburg Summer Leadership Conference. In order to be considered for a scholarship you MUST first be registered for the Conference. Please complete your registration and payment online and then send in the attached scholarship application to the PSEA State College Office. (If you are chosen for a scholarship, the reimbursement for scholarship recipients will be made after your attendance at the Conference)

Please follow the link below for Conference registration.

Registration ends June 14th.

www.psea.org/gettysburg

#### **Presidents:**

Please duplicate this application and share with any and all members of your local who have registered and are interested in attending. Please call Leslie at 800-548-7732 with any questions. Scholarship forms must be turned in by June 19<sup>th</sup>. Scholarship recipients will be notified by July 5<sup>th</sup>.

The scholarship application form can also be found on our Region website:

www.psea.org/central

### PSEA Gettysburg Summer Leadership Conference 2024 Region Scholarship Application Central Region

Name:	
Address:	
Phone & Email:	
Name of Local:	
Gettysburg School you are registered to attend:	
How many years have you been a member of PSEA?	
Position you will hold in your Local next year, if any?	
Have you attended the Gettysburg Conference previously?	
Please indicate in the space provided why a scholarship is important and a p	riority to you:

# Please fill out and return to the PSEA State College office by <u>June 19<sup>th</sup></u> via one of the methods below:

Mail <u>Email</u> <u>Cell</u>

PSEA leisenhower@psea.org Send a picture of the form

State College Office 814-441-0803

Attention – Leslie

400 Shiloh Road

State College, PA 16801

NOTE: You must be registered for Gettysburg in order to be considered for a scholarship!